A RESOLUTION AMENDING CERTAIN ACCOUNTS IN THE GENERAL FUND, 

PARKS AND RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND, LOTTERY FUND, 

WATER FUND, WASTEWATER FUND AND FLEET INTERNAL SERVICE FUND; AND 

APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR EXPENDITURE AND EXPENSES IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $1,229,640 (ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED FORTY) FOR THE GENERAL FUND, A NET $0 (ZER0) FOR THE PARKS 

AND RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND, $31,100 (THIRTY ONE 

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED) FOR THE LOTTERY FUND, $240,576 (TWO 

HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX) FOR THE WATER 

FUND, $33,275 (THIRTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE FOR 

THE WASTEWATER FUND), AND $52,000 (FIFTY TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS) FOR 

THE FLEET INTERNAL SERVICE FUND.   

Resolution Number: 2017-47 

WHEREAS, authority is granted by sections 29-1-109 and 29-1-111 of the Colorado  
Revised Statutes and Section 10.12 of the City of Brighton, Colorado Charter to amend